Recording Requested by:

Board of Supervisors

When Recorded Mail to:

Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

TITLE

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION RENAMING A PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 34, WHITE ROCK ROAD TO OLD WHITE ROCK ROAD



RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION RENAMING A PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 34, WHITE ROCK ROAD TO OLD WHITE ROCK ROAD

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado that a portion of a certain county road should be renamed, and a public hearing having been held thereon, after notice thereof having been posted in the manner provided by law."cpf

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Board, pursuant to Section 970.5 of the Streets and Highways Code, that following a noticed public hearing the name of the following county road shall be changed as set forth below:

PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 34, WHITE ROCK ROAD TO OLD WHITE ROCK ROAD.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk enter this order in full upon the minutes of the Board.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board said Board, held the day of	*	County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:	
Attest:	Noes:	
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
By:		
Deputy Clerk		Chair, Board of Supervisors

